2015 North Avenue

Building Renovation Plans

Owner Scope of Work
New Live Homes REI LLC Scope of work will generally consist of the renovation
8600 Branchs Woods Lane of an existing duplex to include the repair of the two
North Chesterfield, VA 23237 story rear deck in accordance with these plans and the
Virginia Residential Code, 2015.
Engineer Room Area Table
Obsidian, Inc. Name Area Perimeter
Charles R. Field, P.E. First Floor
515 North 22nd Street
Richmond, VA 23223 Kitchen 169 SF 52°=1”
804.647.1589 Office 83 SF 36’-9 1/4”
obsidianrva@gmail.com Bedroom 2 88 SF 380-5 1/2"
Bedroom 1 160 SF 54°-2"
Property Information Living Room 119 SF aw=1 7/8”
Parcel ID N0000406016 Hallway 80 SF 56°-8 1/8”
Zoning R-6 Bath 40 SF 26'-11 3/4”
Use Residential , .
Setbacks Front Yard = 15 feet 739 SF 309°-3 1/2

Side Yard = 5 feet

Rear Yard = 5 feet Second Floor

Lot Coverage <« 55%

Kitchen 120 SF 44°-6 1/2”
Bath 40 SF 27°=2”
Table of Contents Hall 104 SF 61°-1 3/8”
Bedroom 1 122 SF 44°-4 1/8”
G1.0 Cover Sheet
Bedroom 2 158 SF 52°-11 1/2”
A1.1 First Floor Plan
Bedroom 3 91 SF 39°-7 1/2»
A1.2 Second Floor Plan o
Living 154 SF 52'-9 1/4”
A3.1 Section & Details
Laundry 13 SF 15'-77
As5.1 Deck Details
Closet 9 SF 11°=-9”
S1.1 Framing Plan
Closet 9 SF 12°=77
S7.41 Calculations
819 SF 362'-5 1/4”
S7.2 Calculations
Grand total 1559 SF 671°-8 3/4”

General Notes

1.

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

The structure will be constructed in accordance with the 2015 edition of the
»Virginia Residential Code”, the Statewide Uniform Building Code and the
applicable Count of Henrico ordinances.
The contractor is responsible for compliance with City, State and Federal job
site safety reauirements.
The contractor shall verify all dimensions and conditions prior to start of
work, and any discrepancies will immediately be brought to the attention of
the engineer.
Glazing in windows shall be tempered if the bottom edge is less than 18”
above floor, in walls enclosing bathtub or showers, within 24” of arc of either
vertical edge of a door, or less than 36” above the plane of stairways or
landings. Glazing in all fixed and operable panels of swinging, sliding and
bifold doors shall be tempered.
Carbon monoxide alarm shall be installed outside of each separate sleeping
area in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms in dwelling units within which
fuel-fired appliances are installed and in dwelling units that have attached
garages. The carbon monoxide detector shall comply with NFPA 720 and UL
2075.
Enclosed accessible space under stairs shall have walls, under-stair surface,
and any soffits protected on the enclosed side with 1/2” gypsum board.
The structure shall be protected from subterranean termites by one of the
following methods or a combination of these methods:
o  Chemical termiticide treatment, as provided in Section R318.2.
e«  Termite baiting system installed and maintained according to the
label.
o Pressure-preservative-treated wood in accordance with the provisions
of Section R317.1.
o Naturally durable termite-resistant wood.
o Physical barriers as provided in Section R318.3 and used in locations
as specified in Section R317.1.
ALl lumber unless otherwise noted is to be Southern Pine No. 2.
There will not be a fire sprinkler system.
There is no proposed fire detection system or alarm.
The construction type is V-B.
There are 2 stories.
IRC 2012 minimum insulation and fenestration reauirements:
o  Fenestration U-factor : 0.35
o Ceiling R-value : 38
«  Wood frame wall R-value : 15
. Mass wall R-value : 8/13
e«  Floor R-value : 19
« Basement wall R-value : 10/13
o  Slab R-value & depth: 10, 2ft
o  Crawlspace wall R-value : 10/13
Load criteria:
«  Bearing soil capacity = 2000 psf
o Floor live load = 40 psf
o  Floor dead load = 10 psf
e Roof live load = 20 psf
e Roof dead load = 10 psf
e Snow loads = 20 psf
« Basic Wind speed = 90 mph
o  Seismic Category: B.
o  Exposure: B.
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6°-0" maximum spacing

6'-0" maximum spacing

4 x 4 post,
typical
Do not notch

Attach pickets at top
and bottom with (1) #8
wood screw or (2) &d
ring-shank nails with a
0.135” nominal diameter

Rail cap: 2 x 6, 5 /4

board or approved

manufactured material

C 0 O C - C 0 - C

2 x 4 top and bottom;
may be placed on

either side of guard
post; attached to post
with (2) 8d ring-shank
nails or (2) #8 wood

screws

a

3°=0" minimum

(2) 1/2” diameter
through-bolts and
washers (typical) a

2 x 2 pickets; may be placed
on either side of guard

Openings shall not allow the
passage of a 4” diameter sphere;
wet lumber must be spaced such
that when shrinkage occurs, the
maximum opening is maintained

@ Deck Railing Detail

1 = 1°=0”

at first interior bay,
provide 2x blocking a

— .
i guard posts; toe nail T at first inerior bay,

I with 10d nails ’Fop and I provide 2x blocking a

bottom, each side guard posts; toe nail
I | with 10d nails top and
I hold-down [ bottom, each side
guard post—. :y“;i‘;rl’ guard post stud tie-plate
I outside-joist —— | | outside-joist
1 11
o' Ll ‘ /%7 ~—s 1 =
LN X guard post N guard post
outside-joist blocking outside—joist/ blocking
Section Plan View Section

Option

Option

Vs

Plan View

stud tie-plates

@ Guard Post to Outside Joist

1/2” = 1°-0”
(-
]
guard post | hold-down anchor
align guard
I |/ post at g
| joist - { guard post
hold-down =, locations s+ rim joist
anchor, I 5
typical — rim joist
—
— At joist location Between joists
\
joist rim joist
Section Plan Views

Option

guard post — |||

T

hold-down
anchor, |/
typical
K X:
] L
joist rim joist
Section

Option

| stud tie plate

guard post

rim joist

joists

Plan View

@ Guard Post to Rim Joist Detail

1/2” = 1°-0”
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Guard post —

(2) 1/2” dia —

through-bolts - g
and washers N @
== =
S -
N in

| E

Outside :E

joist or rim N

joist

Guard Post Attachment

@

(3) 8d toe
nailed (2 on
one side 1 on
the other)

11/2” = 1°’=0”

Mechanical
fastener or
hurricane clip T

Joist hanger

2012 IRC, R311.7.1 Width.
Stairways shall not be less than
36 inches in clear width at all
points above the permitted
handrail height and below the
reauired headroom height.
Handrails shall not project more
than 4.5 inches on either side of
the stairway and the minimum
clear width of the stairway at and
- below the handrail height,
including treads and landings, shall
not be less than 31-1/2 inches

6°-0" max. between posts

where a handrail is installed on
one side and 27 inches where
handrails are provided on both
2 x 4 sub- sides.
railing L
| — J
L | = *:T N
Opening shall not =
permit the passage of
a 47 diameter sphere
2 x treads attached -
——

at stringer or ledger —
with (2) 8d threaded —
nails or (2)#8 screws
2-1/2” long min.

2 x 4 ledgers, each side, full
depth of tread; attach with
(4)10d threaded nails or (4)#
8 wood screws 3” long min.

Stair Detail

@

Top of beam and
joist must be at
same elevation

1/2” = 1°-0”

Exterior Wall

Remove siding at ledger prior to
installation

Threshold carefully flashed and
caulked to prevent water intusion

Continuous flashing extending
past joist hanger

VNN ENEAEAEAEARARARV RN R R RN

Beam Floor joists ' .l
= ~ |'E N
ET % N
2 3{ £ 2
s Joist to Beam Connection Stbh— 1t g
12 = 1°=0” — A é
1/2” diameter lag screws or
through-bolts with washers,
or 5” ledger locks
Foundation wall
(2) 2 x _ beam \ /\
Joist hanger
Beam must —— >< >< (2) 1/27
{ jn diameter

fully bear on
notched 6 x 6
post

6 x 6 post;
maximum height =
14°-0": measure to
underside of beam
to top of footing

S

through-bolts
with washers or
5" ledger locks

Notch post to
provide beam
with flush and

tight bearing

@ Post to Beam Connection Detail

11/2” = 1°=0”

than or eaual to the depth of the deck
joist and no greater than the depth of
the band joist

2 x _ ledger board; must be greater

Note:
Ledger attachments to exterior veneers (brick, masonry, stone),
hollow masonry, and to cantilevered floor overhangs or bay
windows are prohibited.
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